

Gould & Ratner Joins Wall Street Blockchain Alliance, Enhancing Cryptocurrency & Blockchain Practice

New York, New York (June 6,2022) – Gould & Ratner has joined the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance (WSBA), becoming one of its latest corporate members as part of the firm's enhancement and expansion of its Cryptocurrency & Blockchain Practice.

"It is a privilege to welcome Gould & Ratner to the family of WSBA corporate members", notes Ron Quaranta, Chairman of the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance. "Given their deep legal expertise and business acumen, we look forward to their collaboration and thought leadership as the cryptoasset and blockchain ecosystems evolve to their full potential".

"Gould & Ratner is thrilled to join the WSBA. We are excited for our team to engage with the WSBA's membership on emerging legal, policy, and technology issues in this space." noted Robert C. Chidester, Partner at Gould & Ratner.

About Gould & Ratner LLP

For more than 80 years, Gould & Ratner LLP has provided comprehensive legal counsel and business advice to Fortune 500 corporations, closely held businesses, financial institutions, and entrepreneurs, as well as families and their businesses in construction, litigation, real estate, corporate, tax, estate and succession planning, intellectual property, human resources and employment, environmental and related specialty fields.

Gould & Ratner's Cryptocurrency and Blockchain Practice includes experienced corporate attorneys who help sophisticated investors and entrepreneurs take advantage of the significant opportunities presented by the frontier-like world of cryptocurrency and blockchain technology. For full details on their practice, visit www.gouldratner.com

About the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance

The Wall Street Blockchain Alliance (WSBA) is an industry leading non-profit trade association, with a mission to advocate, guide and promote comprehensive adoption of blockchain technology and cryptoassets across global markets.

For information about the WSBA, including membership, visit www.wsba.co or email to info@wsba.co. For media inquiries, email media@wsba.co.